CH \$40.00 111410 1152974

Client Code: WWELL90.001C1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name: GETRAG Driveline Systems GmbH Address: Scarletalle 2, 50735 Koein, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1) February 25, 2007 2) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14* Flicor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Name: GETRAG Driveline Systems GmbH Address: Scarletalle 2, 50735 Koein, Germany Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s) or US Patent number(s) or US Patent number(s) or US Patent number(s) () Yes (X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Clson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14* Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 Please charge this account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account of rany additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	O the Director, O.O. Fatorit and Treatment	a vi address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Hans-Peter Nett 2) Michael Hoeck 3) Jan Haupt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1) February 25, 2007 2) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 ⁸ Fibor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (349) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 11/529744 Filing Date: September 28, 2006 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters pumpers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GETRAG Driveline Systems GmbH	
2) Michael Hoeck 3) Jan Haupt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1) February 25, 2007 2) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 11/529744 Filing Date: September 28, 2006 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Invine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		Name: GETRAG Diversite Systems 54.51	
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1) February 25, 2007 2) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	2) Michael Hoeck 3) Jan Haupt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1) February 25, 2007 2) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 4) February 25, 2007 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name	4 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent	
signatures) 1) February 25, 2007 2) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 3) February 25, 2007 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Invine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Ivine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account by the prequired, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	signatures) 1) February 25, 2007	(X) Patent Application No.: 11/529744 Filing Date: September 28, 2006	
() Yes (X) No 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		Additional numbers attached?	
document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	3) Febluary 23, 2001	() Yes (X) No	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing Auduw M. Signature Date 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: WWELL90.001C1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502		
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		8 Deposit account number: 11-1410	
which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	which may be required, or credit any overpayment	
Name of Person Signifig 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct, and any attached copy	
Name of Person Signifig 31,469 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	A. Por	H Sul_ March 2, 2007	
Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	Andrew H. Simpson Name of Person Signing Significant	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3	
	Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

3490064:smn 030207 26-FEB-2007(M0) 11:12

GETRAG Driveline Systems GmbH

(FAX)+4922197761120

5.004/005

Empf.-dat/zelt 26.FEB.2007 26-FEB-2007(M0) 10:00 9:17 0046092957195 0046092957195

NR.340 5.4

5.004 5.4/5

WOLLDOWN CON

PATENT - WWELL90.001C1

ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS, DWE (1) Hans-Peter Nett
	Gem	an citizen, residing at Zum Eckembaum 14, \$3518 Adenau, Germany
2) M	ichael H	pock
	Genn	nn citizen, residing at Maerzweiher II. 53819 Neunkirchen-Seelscheid, Germany
3) J	igusH ca	
	Gen	ancitizen, residing at Scheidtweiler Strasse 73, 50933 Koeln, Germany
ierei ind u	nafter ref seful imp	erred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new provements in <u>POWER DIVIDER</u> , the specification of which:
a)		was executed on even date berevith;
b)	Ø	was filed on September 28, 2006 as Application No. 11/529,744;
c)	⊠	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. EP2005/003000 filed on March 22, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, GETRAG Driveline Systems GmbH with its principal place of business at Scarletalle 2, 50735 Koeln, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignar hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

TO JEST IMONA MURICEOL' Vesiliant in	licitating to reachtaly agents they deferring arrange as subjectors.	
This 25 day of February 2007	Signature of Hans-Peter Nett	
This 25 day of February 2007	VO DATE	
17 This 20 day of 1607 0019 200F	Signature of Michael Hoeck	
X This 21 day of February, 2007	Signature of Jan Haupt	
Witnessed Dir.	Pignstage 42 tag tanahr (i	
Witnessed Dy:	,	
2992837::mm/100506 (Werner Hoffmann)		